Title
Flying Paintings
Daisy Comes Home
Shaoey And Dot
Dragon Noodle Party
Crouching Tiger
Tu Youyou's Discovery
Alone Like Me
Story About Ping
Ruby's Chinese New Year
Ugly Vegetables
Ghost Train
Seeing Stick
House Baba Built
My Mei Mei
Amy Wu and the Patchwork Dragon
Amy Wu and the Ribbon Dance
Amy Wu and the Warm Welcome
Goddesses: A World of Myth and Magic
Starry Tales
Chinese Gods, Heroes, and Mythology
Myths of China and Japan
Chinese Mythology A to Z
Slavery: Bondage Throughout History
Battle Stations!
Bury the Dead
Kids Around the World Celebrate
Chinese New Year
Chinese New Year
Chinese New Year
Christmas Around the World
Chinese Emperor's New Clothes
Runaway Rice Cake
Eyes of the Dragon
Yeh-Shen
Barefoot Book of Giants, Ghosts and Goblins
Can You Guess My Name?
Goldy Luck and the Three Pandas
Mightier Than the Sword
Not One Damsel In Distress
Tales from a Taiwan Kitchen
China's Bravest Girl
Tiger Prince
Red Butterfly
Seven Chinese Sisters
Dragon Lover and Other Chinese Proverbs
Emperor and the Kite
Cat and Rat
Peng's Vase
My First Mandarin Chinese Phrases
My First Book of Mandarin Chinese Words
Boy Were We Wrong About Dinosaurs

China

Author
Alznauer, Amy
Brett, Jan

Chapman, Mary Beth

Compestine, Ying

Call #

E Alzn
E Bret
E Chap
E Comp

Compestine, Ying Chang E Comp

Daemicke, Songju
Evans, Rebecca
Flack, Marjorie
Lee, Vickie

Lin, Grace

Yee, Paul
Yolen, Jane
Young, Ed
Young, Ed
Zhang, Kat
Zhang, Kat
Zhang, Kat
Muten, Burleigh

E Daem
E Evan
E Flac
E Lee
E Lin

E Yee
E Yole
E Youn
E Youn
E Zhan
E Zhan
E Zhan
J 2911

McCaughrean, Geraldine J 291.24

Gagne, Tammy
Green, Jen
Roberts, Jeremy
Watkins, Richard
Shapiro, Stephen
Sloan, Christopher
Jones, Lynda
Flanagan, Alice
Gleason, Carrie
Robinson, Fay
Kelley, Emily
Compestine, Ying
Compestine, Ying
Leaf, Margaret
Louie, Ai-Ling
Matthews, John
Sierra, Judy

Yim, Natasha
Yolen, Jane
Yolen, Jane
Cheney, Cora
Chin, Charlie
Hong, Chen
Noyes, Deborah
Tucker, Kathy
Xuan, Yong-Sheng
Yolen, Jane
Young, Ed
Yuen-Kilick, Angus
Kalz, Jill

Kudela, Katy
Kudlinski, Kathleen

J 299.5

J 299.5

J 299.5

J 306.3

J 3585.7

J 3931

J 394.26

J 394.261
J 394.261
J 394.261
J 394.2663
J 398.2

J 398.2

J 398.2

J 398.2

J 398.2

J 398.2

J 398.2

J 398.2

J 398.2

J 398.2095
J 398.2095
J 398.2095
J 398.2095
J 398.2095
J 398.2095
J 398.2095
J 398.2095
J 398.2095
J495.1

J 495.1

J 567.9

RA

RA

RA

RA

12/16/2023

AR

3.8

1.3

3.1
4.6

5.6
2.5
26

2.7

5.9

9.3
7.6
8.5

4.7
4.7
5.3
3.7
4.1
2.9
6.4
5.1

4.9
3.2

5.7

4.4

5.8
4.6
3.3



Title
Ancient Medicine
Wrap-n-Bake Egg Rolls
China
Multicultural Meals
Foods of China
Desserts Around the World
Juggling
Jackie Chan
Ask The Bones
More Short And Shivery
Adventures of Marco Polo
Marco Polo For Kids
Ancient Civilizations
Emperor Qin's Terra Cotta Army
What Did the Ancient Chinese Do for Me?
Great Wall Of China
Ancient China
Ancient China
Ancient China Inside Out
Seven Wonders of Ancient Asia
China
China
Discover China
Where Is the Great Wall?
Your Passport to China
China
China
Recipe and Craft Guide to China

You Wouldn't Want to Be in the Forbidden City

China

Author
Woods, Michael
Fauchald, Nick
Goulding, Sylvia
Kalman, Bobbie
Velure, Christine
Fern
Jaffe, Elizabeth
Poolos, J.
Olson, Arielle
San Souci, Robert
Smalley, Roger
Herbert, Janis
McManus, Lori
Capek, Michael
Catel, Patrick
Noll, Elizabeth
Oachs, Emily
Roberts, Russell
Spence, Kelly
Woods, Michael
Bjorklund, Ruth
Blevins, Wiley
Crean, Susan
Demuth, Patricia
Hustad, Douglas
Markovics, Joyce
Mattern, Joanne
Mattern, Joanne
Morley, Jacqueline

You Wouldn't Want to Work on the Great Wall of C Morley, Jacqueline

China

Cultural Traditions in China
Foods of China

China

China

China's Tianzi Mountain

Mount Everest

Basha: a Hmong Child

Who Was Confucius?

Confucius

Who Was Genghis Khan?

Flying Chinese Wonders

Before the Sword

Where the Mountain Meets the Moon
Day of the Dragon King

Winnie Zeng Unleashes a Legend
Zachary Ying and the Dragon Emperor
Legend of Auntie Po

Adventures in Ancient China
Diary of Ma Yan, The

View from Pagoda Hill

Murray, Julie
Peppas, Lynn
Sheen, Barbara
Simmons, Walter
Van, R. L.

Vilardi, Debbie
London, Martha
Giraud, Herve
Burgan, Michael
Carew-Miller, Anna
Medina, Nico
Brown, Jeff

Lin, Grace

Lin, Grace
Osborne, Mary Pope
Zhao, Katie

Zhao, Xiran

Khor, Shing
Bailey, Linda

Ma, Yan

MacColl, Michaela

Call #
J610.9
J641.5
J641.5
J641.5
J 641.59
J641.8
J793.8
J 796.8
J 808.8
J 808.8
J910.92
J 910.92
J 930
J 931
J 931
J 931
J 931
J 931
J 931
J 939
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 951
J 954.96
J 959.7
J B Confucius
J B Confucius
J B Genghis
J Fantasy Brow 7
J Fantasy Lin
J Fantasy Lin
J Fantasy Osbo 14
J Fantasy Zhao
J Fantasy Zhao
J GN Khor
J History Bail
J History Ma
J History Macc

12/16/2023

AR
8.3

4.9

3.8
7.6
5.6
6.4
4.1

5.6

6.4

49

6.2
46
4.3
7.6
5.5
4.6
3.1
2.8

6.2
4.6

4.1
4.2
4.3

6.2
5.7
4.1
5.5
3.3
2.8
4.7

4.7



China
Title Author
Daughter of the Mountains Rankin, Louise
Ancient China Collins, Terry

Continents: Puzzles for Learning World Geography Cheyney, Jeanne
New From Here Yang, Kelly
Chinese Dragons
Ballad of Mulan Zhang, Song
Perfect Gift Yoo, Paula

Who Is Tibet's Exiled Leader? The 14th Dalai Lam Robeson, Teresa
Chinese Menu Lin, Grace

Zhen Yu and the Snake Lyons, Erica
Ancient Chinese Eason, Sarah

Montgomery, R.A.

Call #
J History Rank
J History You
J Pro 910
J Reality Yang
J Sci-Fi Choo 30
J Spa 398.2
JR Yoo
J GN Who
J 398.2095
E Lyon
J 931

12/16/2023

AR
6.1

4.1

3.7



