

China

12/16/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Flying Paintings	Alznauer, Amy	E Alzn	
Daisy Comes Home	Brett, Jan	E Bret	3.8
Shaoey And Dot	Chapman, Mary Beth	E Chap	
Dragon Noodle Party	Compestine, Ying	E Comp	
Crouching Tiger	Compestine, Ying Chang	E Comp	
Tu Youyou's Discovery	Daemicke, Songju	E Daem	
Alone Like Me	Evans, Rebecca	E Evan	RA
Story About Ping	Flack, Marjorie	E Flac	1.3
Ruby's Chinese New Year	Lee, Vickie	E Lee	
Ugly Vegetables	Lin, Grace	E Lin	RA 3.1
Ghost Train	Yee, Paul	E Yee	4.6
Seeing Stick	Yolen, Jane	E Yole	RA
House Baba Built	Young, Ed	E Youn	5.6
My Mei Mei	Young, Ed	E Youn	2.5
Amy Wu and the Patchwork Dragon	Zhang, Kat	E Zhan	2.6
Amy Wu and the Ribbon Dance	Zhang, Kat	E Zhan	
Amy Wu and the Warm Welcome	Zhang, Kat	E Zhan	2.7
Goddesses: A World of Myth and Magic	Muten, Burleigh	J 291.1	
Starry Tales	McCaughrean, Geraldine	J 291.24	5.9
Chinese Gods, Heroes, and Mythology	Gagne, Tammy	J 299.5	
Myths of China and Japan	Green, Jen	J 299.5	
Chinese Mythology A to Z	Roberts, Jeremy	J 299.5	
Slavery: Bondage Throughout History	Watkins, Richard	J 306.3	9.3
Battle Stations!	Shapiro, Stephen	J 355.7	7.6
Bury the Dead	Sloan, Christopher	J 393.1	8.5
Kids Around the World Celebrate	Jones, Lynda	J 394.26	
Chinese New Year	Flanagan, Alice	J 394.261	4.7
Chinese New Year	Gleason, Carrie	J 394.261	4.7
Chinese New Year	Robinson, Fay	J 394.261	5.3
Christmas Around the World	Kelley, Emily	J 394.2663	3.7
Chinese Emperor's New Clothes	Compestine, Ying	J 398.2	4.1
Runaway Rice Cake	Compestine, Ying	J 398.2	2.9
Eyes of the Dragon	Leaf, Margaret	J 398.2	6.4
Yeh-Shen	Louie, Ai-Ling	J 398.2	5.1
Barefoot Book of Giants, Ghosts and Goblins	Matthews, John	J 398.2	
Can You Guess My Name?	Sierra, Judy	J 398.2	4.9
Goldy Luck and the Three Pandas	Yim, Natasha	J 398.2	3.2
Mightier Than the Sword	Yolen, Jane	J 398.2	5
Not One Damsel In Distress	Yolen, Jane	J 398.2	5.7
Tales from a Taiwan Kitchen	Cheney, Cora	J 398.2095	
China's Bravest Girl	Chin, Charlie	J 398.2095	
Tiger Prince	Hong, Chen	J 398.2095	
Red Butterfly	Noyes, Deborah	J 398.2095	4.4
Seven Chinese Sisters	Tucker, Kathy	J 398.2095	4
Dragon Lover and Other Chinese Proverbs	Xuan, Yong-Sheng	J 398.2095	5.8
Emperor and the Kite	Yolen, Jane	J 398.2095	RA 4.6
Cat and Rat	Young, Ed	J 398.2095	3.3
Peng's Vase	Yuen-Kilick, Angus	J 398.2095	
My First Mandarin Chinese Phrases	Kalz, Jill	J 495.1	
My First Book of Mandarin Chinese Words	Kudela, Katy	J 495.1	
Boy Were We Wrong About Dinosaurs	Kudlinski, Kathleen	J 567.9	5

China

12/16/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Ancient Medicine	Woods, Michael	J 610.9	8.3
Wrap-n-Bake Egg Rolls	Fauchald, Nick	J 641.5	
China	Goulding, Sylvia	J 641.5	
Multicultural Meals	Kalman, Bobbie	J 641.5	
Foods of China	Velure, Christine	J 641.59	4.9
Desserts Around the World	Fern	J 641.8	
Juggling	Jaffe, Elizabeth	J 793.8	3.8
Jackie Chan	Poolos, J.	J 796.8	7.6
Ask The Bones	Olson, Arielle	J 808.8	5.6
More Short And Shivery	San Souci, Robert	J 808.8	6.4
Adventures of Marco Polo	Smalley, Roger	J 910.92	4.1
Marco Polo For Kids	Herbert, Janis	J 910.92	
Ancient Civilizations	McManus, Lori	J 930	5.6
Emperor Qin's Terra Cotta Army	Capek, Michael	J 931	
What Did the Ancient Chinese Do for Me?	Catel, Patrick	J 931	6.4
Great Wall Of China	Noll, Elizabeth	J 931	
Ancient China	Oachs, Emily	J 931	4.9
Ancient China	Roberts, Russell	J 931	
Ancient China Inside Out	Spence, Kelly	J 931	
Seven Wonders of Ancient Asia	Woods, Michael	J 939	6.2
China	Bjorklund, Ruth	J 951	4.6
China	Blevins, Wiley	J 951	4.3
Discover China	Crean, Susan	J 951	7.6
Where Is the Great Wall?	Demuth, Patricia	J 951	5.5
Your Passport to China	Hustad, Douglas	J 951	4.6
China	Markovics, Joyce	J 951	3.1
China	Mattern, Joanne	J 951	2.8
Recipe and Craft Guide to China	Mattern, Joanne	J 951	
You Wouldn't Want to Be in the Forbidden City	Morley, Jacqueline	J 951	6
You Wouldn't Want to Work on the Great Wall of C	Morley, Jacqueline	J 951	6.2
China	Murray, Julie	J 951	4
Cultural Traditions in China	Peppas, Lynn	J 951	
Foods of China	Sheen, Barbara	J 951	6.2
China	Simmons, Walter	J 951	4.6
China	Van, R. L.	J 951	
China's Tianzi Mountain	Vilardi, Debbie	J 951	4.1
Mount Everest	London, Martha	J 954.96	4.2
Basha: a Hmong Child	Giraud, Herve	J 959.7	4.3
Who Was Confucius?	Burgan, Michael	J B Confucius	
Confucius	Carew-Miller, Anna	J B Confucius	6.2
Who Was Genghis Khan?	Medina, Nico	J B Genghis	5.7
Flying Chinese Wonders	Brown, Jeff	J Fantasy Brow 7	4.1
Before the Sword	Lin, Grace	J Fantasy Lin	
Where the Mountain Meets the Moon	Lin, Grace	J Fantasy Lin	5.5
Day of the Dragon King	Osborne, Mary Pope	J Fantasy Osbo 14	3.3
Winnie Zeng Unleashes a Legend	Zhao, Katie	J Fantasy Zhao	
Zachary Ying and the Dragon Emperor	Zhao, Xiran	J Fantasy Zhao	
Legend of Auntie Po	Khor, Shing	J GN Khor	2.8
Adventures in Ancient China	Bailey, Linda	J History Bail	4.7
Diary of Ma Yan, The	Ma, Yan	J History Ma	5
View from Pagoda Hill	MacColl, Michaela	J History Macc	4.7

China

12/16/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Daughter of the Mountains	Rankin, Louise	J History Rank	6.1
Ancient China	Collins, Terry	J History You	
Continents: Puzzles for Learning World Geography	Cheyney, Jeanne	J Pro 910	
New From Here	Yang, Kelly	J Reality Yang	4.1
Chinese Dragons	Montgomery, R.A.	J Sci-Fi Choo 30	
Ballad of Mulan	Zhang, Song	J Spa 398.2	3.7
Perfect Gift	Yoo, Paula	JR Yoo	
Who Is Tibet's Exiled Leader? The 14th Dalai Lam	Robeson, Teresa	J GN Who	
Chinese Menu	Lin, Grace	J 398.2095	
Zhen Yu and the Snake	Lyons, Erica	E Lyon	
Ancient Chinese	Eason, Sarah	J 931	